
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART II

AMENDMENTS COMING INTO FORCE ON APPOINTED DAY

The Sea Fisheries Act 1868 (c. 45)

- 23 In section 26 (sea-fishing boats within exclusive limits, and British sea-fishing boats outside those limits, to have official papers)—
- (a) for the words " such Order in Council" there shall be substituted the words " an Order in Council under section 373 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894 ";
 - (b) after the words " British Islands " there shall be inserted the words " within the meaning of the Sea Fisheries Act 1968 ";
 - (c) for the words " this part of this Act", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words " that section ";
 - (d) for the words " sea-fishery officer" there shall be substituted the words " British sea-fishery officer within the meaning of section 7 of the said Act of 1968 ".